____________________________________________
CBC Microelectronics Co., LTD
Mar, 2011-rev 1.0
1
                            Dual Low Noise Operational Amplifiers
Features
 Operating Voltage: ±2V to ±18V
 Large Signal Voltage Gain: 110 dB Typical

Mar, 2011-rev 1.0
2
Ordering Information
Typical Application
Figure 2: Typical Application of 4580 in an AC/DC Converter
Package
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Pb-free Halogen-Free Pb-free Halogen-Free
SOP-8 MB4580M MB4580GM MB4580M MB4580GM Tube
MB4580MTR MB4580GMTR MB4580M MB4580GM Tape & Reel
DIP-8 MB4580PTR MB4580GPTR MB4580P MB4580GP Tape & Reel
MB4580
Circuit Type
Package
M: SOP-8